NUOVA Hi-G ITALIA S.p.A.   SS. Appia Km. 56.420 Cisterna di Latina - Italy
Tel: + 39 06 9699666       Fax: + 39 069698688 58 REV. 10/2004
100 GRID TERMINAL RELAY
DPDT
•••• Basic   •••• Suppression   •••• Suppression/Steering
Series
MGA
Product Description

Number. Example: MGACD-26W
Note: Dimensions are in inches (millimetres)
How to Order, (Part Numbering System)
 MGA C D G -26 W
Series
C   - Wire Terminal
P    - Pin Terminal
S    - SMD Terminal
Spacer Pad (optional)
  Coil Voltage code        - Basic
D    - Diode Suppression
DD - Suppression/Steering
Ground Pin (optional)
Note:
1 “ * “ Indicates Terminal Variants: C, P or S
.100 (2,54)
± .010 (0,25)
Typical
.031 (0,79) ± .003 (0,08)
.035 (0,89) ± .010 (0,25)
Ground Pin
.014 (0,36) ± .003 (0,08)
.140 (3,55) min.
.175 (4,44) max.
Ø .047 (1,19)
    ± .005 (0,13)
B1
B3
A2
A1
A3
B2 X2
X1
B1
B3
Basic
+X1 A3 B3
A2
A1
B2 -X2
B1
Suppression
+X1 A3 B3
A2
A1
B2 -X2
B1
Suppression/Steering
.280 (7,11)
max.
.335 (8,51)
sq. max.
.375 (9,53)
sq. max.
See note Ø .017 (0,43)
   + .002 (0,05)
    - .001 (0,03)
.280 (7,11)
max.
.335 (8,51)
sq. max.
.375 (9,53)
sq.  max.
.378 + .030 - .020
(9,60 + 0,76 – 0,51)
.370 (9,40)
max.